*
 Corresponding author: tmprp@tu.kielce.pl
Pool boiling heat transfer on minichannels with porous structure
Norbert Dadas1, Robert Pastuszko1*, and Robert Kaniowski1
1Kielce University of Technology, Faculty of Mechatronics and Mechanical Engineering, al. 1000-lecia Państwa Polskiego 7, PL-25-314
Kielce, Poland
Abstract. The work focused on the investigations and comparison of pool boiling heat transfer
on the specimens with in 5 mm deep and 1 mm wide parallel mini-channels to the specimens with additional

EFM 2021
Table 1. Specimen code and specification.
Sample code
pp,
mm
δp,
mm
np
lp,
mm
ap,
mm
MC - - - - -
MCC-M - 1 1 27 0.7
MCC-F - 1 1 27 0.25
MCC-M-3-0.5-2 3 0.5 2 2 0.3
MCC-M-3.5-0.5-2 3.5 0.5 2 2.5 0.3
MCC-M-7.6-0.5-2 7.6 0.5 2 3.8 0.5
MCC-F-3.6-0.3-3 3.6 0.3 3 1.5 0.25
MCC-F-3.5-0.5-2 3.5 0.5 2 2 0.25
MCC-F-4.2-0.5-2 4.2 0.5 2 2 0.25
During the tests,  the linearity of the temperature values
was checked in all specimen.  The coefficient R2 ≈ 0.99
indicated one-dimensional thermal conductivity (Fig. 6).
Fig. 6. Temperature vs. thermocouple location in the heating